33 and 35 Exit Devices
 T
2
INDEX
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Exit Hardware Rim device. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Surface mounted vertical rod device . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Concealed vertical rod device . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-7

 T
21
HOW-TO-ORDER INFORMATION
Rim de vices, specify:
1. Exit device model number with trim selection.
Examples: 33EO (exit only with no outside trim).
33NL-OP (includes standard 334 trim). 33NL-OP
23308NL (includes the optional 3308NL trim).
2. Size 48 (1219mm) for door sizes 3819 (940mm) to
48 (1219mm). Size 38 (914mm) for door sizes 2869
(792mm) to 38 (914mm) is shipped standard.
3. Door thickness if other than 13/49 (44mm).
4. Door and frame material if other than hollow
metal.
5. Finish, see page 19.
6. Handing required on “L,” “SS,” or “TP-BE.” Specify
LHR or RHR. See page 18.
Vertical r od de vices, specify:
1. Exit device model number with trim selection.
Example: 3327EO (exit only with no outside
trim). 3327NL-OP (includes standard 334 trim).
3327NL-OP23308NL (includes the optional
3308NL trim).
2. Size 48 (1219mm) for door sizes 3819 (940mm) to
48 (1219mm). Size 38 (914mm) for door sizes 2869
(792mm) to 38 (914mm) is shipped standard.
3. Door thickness if other than 13/49 (44mm).
4. Door height if greater than 78 (2134mm),
extension rods must be ordered.
5. Door and frame material if other than hollow
metal.
6. Finish, see page 19.
7. Handing required on “L,” “SS,” or “TP-BE.” Specify
LHR or RHR. See page 18.
Pullman latc hes are optional for 33/3527 devices.
Latchbolts remain extended at all times. Specify
“Pullman Latch” when required.
33 and 35 Ad ditional Inf ormation
 T
22
NOMENCLATURE
EL 33 47 WDC NL-TP -F -BE
CD — Cylinder Dogging
EL — Electric Latch Retraction
ES — Electric Strike (obsolete)
LX — Latch Bolt Monitoring
PL — Pullman Latch
RX — Request to Exit
SS — Signal Switch
33 — Series 33
35 — Series 35
None — Rim Device
27 — Surface Mounted Vertical Rod Device
37 — Use 47-F (37 obsolete)
47 — Concealed Vertical Rod Device
48 — Concealed Vertical Rod Device
WDC — Wood Door Concealed
DT — Dummy Trim
EO — Exit Only
L — Lever
NL-OP — Night Latch Cylinder Assembly
NL-TP — Night Latch/Thumbpiece
TL — Turn Lever
F — Fire Exit Device
BE — Blank Escutcheon (trim always operable)
LBR — Less Bottom Rod